

JAN-T-171

AMENDMENT—2

25 SEPTEMBER 1948

SUPERSEDING
AMENDMENT—1
2 JUNE 1948

JOINT ARMY-NAVY SPECIFICATION TOLUENE

Army Number
60-11-38E

Navy Number
5277a

This amendment which forms a part of Joint Army-Navy Specification JAN-T-171, dated 30 December 1944, was approved by the War Department and the Navy Department for use of procurement services of the Army and the Navy.

Page 1: Change the date of the superseded Navy Department Specification from "1 Sept. 2238" to read "1 Sept. 1838".

Page 1, paragraph A-1: Delete "JAN-P-110—Packaging and Packing for Overseas Shipment—Drums; Metal, 55 Gallons (For Other than Petroleum Products)" from the list of applicable Joint Army-Navy specifications.

Page 2, paragraph E-10, title of paragraph: Change "Color or acid wash" to read "Color of acid wash".

Page 5, paragraph F-4l, solution 1, line 1: Change "69.497" to read "69.497".

Page 6, paragraph F-4k, line 5: Delete "sulfur dioxide" and substitute therefor "hydrogen sulfide".

Page 10, paragraph H-4, line 2: Delete "20° C. (68° F.)" and substitute therefor, "15.58° C. (60° F.)".

ARMY: O.
NAVY: OS.